Agenda Item #: 3 - C-5

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Meeting Date:  December 8, 2020 [X] Consent [1] Regular
[ 1 Workshop [1 Public Hearing
Department: Engineering & Public Works
Submitted By: Engineering & Public Works
Submitted For: Roadway Production Division

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve:

A) the First Amendment to an Interlocal Agreement (R-2019-0580) with the City of West Palm
Beach (City) in the amount of $148,117.59 for the design and construction of certain modifications
to the widening of Roebuck Road from Jog Road to Haverhill Road (Project); and

B) a budget amendment of $2,003.00 in the Road Impact Fee Fund — Zone 2 to recognize design
reimbursement funding from the City and appropriate it to the Project.

SUMMARY: Approval of the First Amendment will allow the City to reimburse Palm Beach
County (County) $148,117.59 for the Project’s design and construction modifications necessary to
accommodate the City’s future fire station. This budget amendment is necessary to recognize the
funding from the City for the design modifications requested by the City. A prior budget amendment

0f $146,114.91 recognized funding from the City for the construction modifications.
Districts 2 and 7 (YBH)

Background and Justification: The City requested a modification to the Project under construction
to accommodate its future fire station and agrees to pay directly to the County all design and
construction costs attributable to the City’s requested modifications. The inclusion of these

modifications while the Project was under construction minimized future disruption to Roebuck
Road at this location.

Attachments:
1. Location Map

2. First Amendment with Exhibits 1 and 2 (2 originals)
3. Budget Amendment

>

Recommended by: _ ybh 'ﬁa p ,-w/ ,Z% i/~ »2?

W County Engineer Date

Approved By: '?C/QQ/ | l‘ ZOJ 2

Assistant County Administrator Date

1

NAROADWAY\AGREEMENTS MISC\2013529 WPB Interlocal\3C5_Agenda Item ILA Amendment_revisions.doc


http:146,114.91
http:148,117.59
http:2,003.00
http:of$148,117.59

II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Capital Expenditures $2.003 -0- -0- -0- -0-
Operating Costs -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
External Revenues (82,003) -0- -0- -0- -0-
Program Income (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
In-Kind Match (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
NET FISCAL IMPACT $ 0 -0- -0- -0- -0-
# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS (Cumulative)

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes No X

Does this item include the use of federal funds? Yes No X

Budget Account No:

Fund 3502 Dept 361 Unit 1391 Object 8101/6948

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Road Impact Fees - Zone 2
Roebuck Rd/Jog Rd to Haverhill

Design Costs $ 2,002.68
Reimbursement

City of West Palm Beach ($ 2,002.68)
Fiscal Impact -0-

Note: A prior budget amendment of $146,114.91 recognized funding from the City of

West Palm for the construction modifications on January 7,

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: _.

III. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments:

MNure  wlghao

. b oo

OFMB : \\\)\ Contfact Dev. and Control
da %) ) Y = JV ST

B. Approved as to Form
and Legal Sufficiency:

(e G]o%wl 11 [19/26 20
for ,A Etz tC Att
[s) &,';‘Sl n oun orney

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.
2

FAADM_SER\FISCAL\AGENDAPAGE2\FY 2021\20.434. AGENA.CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH.REV2.DOC

2020, R-2020-0010.



Attachment 1

PROJECT LOCATION
Roebuck Road from Jog Road to Haverhill Road

il TYHE
&7 ur

701

CRgamfSLanp

A .

. £, |
2 o : ﬂl { I

. &

2 EATOR 573

o % Ty 571
A VIPLOF Y

Y Lo g NITED §T

© :
el S q 25 kS
LTI R o oy g
| SNEGROVE ARG,

ALK y E

SOBOEF TS

704)

I BLVD
-]

oA T P
§ ZAATER | RD
g & [BUCTNER TR
\ESRD FURSTY AD

LOCATION MAP

ooy

BAEEZY IN

PHERREIN -

D PRECONE LN

L

FHEKNOTTIN
RS T SR




FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN PALM
BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA
AND
CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH
FOR JOINT PARTICIPATION AND PROJECT FUNDING
FOR DESIGN MODIFICATION AND CONSTRUCTION FUNDING FOR
ROEBUCK ROAD FROM JOG ROAD TO HAVERHILL ROAD
PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECT NO. 2013529

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT, made and entered into this day of
20__, by and between Palm Beach County, a political subdivision of the State of Flonda
(hereinafter “COUNTY”) and the City of West Palm Beach, a municipal corporation existing
under the laws of Florida, (hereinafter “CITY”), each one constituting a public agency defined in
Part I of Chapter 163, Florida Statutes.

WHEREAS, on May 7, 2019, the parties entered into an Interlocal Agreement (hereinafter
“Agreement”) (R-2019-0580) wherein the CITY agreed to pay for certain design plan
modifications to accommodate the future City fire station (hereinafter “Modification”) on Roebuck
Road through COUNTY Project Number 2013529 “Roebuck Road from Jog Road to Haverhill
Road” (hereinafter “Project”); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement; and
WHEREAS, the parties hereto mutually agree that this Amendment is in their best interest;

WHEREAS, the CITY has requested that COUNTY construct the Modification to the
Project; and

WHEREAS, the CITY agrees to pay for the additional design and construction costs of
the Modification; and

WHEREAS, both COUNTY and CITY declare that it is in the public interest that the
Modification be constructed by Hardrives, Inc. (hereinafter “Contractor”); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and
representations contained herein, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein.
2. Section 2 of the Agreement is amended to add the following subsections:
D. COUNTY, through its Consultant further revised Project plans for the Modification as

described in Exhibit “1” in accordance with CITY’S review and comments on the
plans.

E. COUNTY, through its Contractor, shall construct the Modification and shall obtain



INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE

E. COUNTY, through its Contractor, shall construct the Modification and shall obtain
written approval from the CITY in advance of incurring any cost exceeding the amount
in Section 3.A. below. CITY’S approval shall not be unreasonably withheld.

3. Section 3 of the Agreement is amended as follows.
Subsection B is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following subsection B:

B. Costs shall be based upon actual invoiced costs submitted by Consultant and Contractor,
with concurrence by the CITY.

Subsection C is added as follows:

C. CITY shall reimburse COUNTY a total estimated cost of One Hundred Forty-Eight
Thousand, One Hundred Seventeen Dollars and Fifty-Nine Cents ($148,117.59), for all
work in Exhibit “1” and Exhibit “2” related to design and construction of the Modification.
Any cost exceeding this amount attributable to the Modification shall be paid by the CITY,
pursuant to section 2.E. above.

4. Except as hereby amended, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement (R2019-0580)
shall remain in full force and effect.

(SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE)


http:148,117.59

INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have executed this Amendment on the day

and year first written above.

CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH

BY:

Keith James, Mayor

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

BY:

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

BY:

City Attorney

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA,

BY:

Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO TERMS
AND CONDITIONS

BY: W

Morton L. Rose, P.E., Director
Roadway Production Division

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY

BY:

Assistant County Attorney

ATTEST

SHARON R. BOCK,
CLERK & COMPTROLLER

BY:




EXHIBIT 1

EXHIBIT “A”
ROEBUCK ROAD
Jog Road to Haverhill Road
POST DESIGN SERVICES — ADDITIONAL SERVICES AND
STRUCTURAL ANALYSES DURING CONSTRUCTION 7 |-/

o’
Palm Beach County Project No. 2013529 ‘ v ~ W
| 0% " [
SCOPE OF SERVICES g ¥
Tuly 25,2019 AR \\o‘
4!

OVERVIEW

Mock Roos has completed the design of improvements to Roebuck Road from Jog Road
to east of Haverhill Road. The County desires Mock Roos to continue providing Post-.
Design Services during construction as requested by the project construction coordination
team, beyond the initial services provided in the Roebuck Road basic services contract.
The services required under this scope cover changes necessary to the design due to
unexpected structural issues raised by the contractor. To address these issues Mock Roos
was required to retain the services of a structural engineer (WG, Inc.). In addition,
additional time is expected for Mock Roos engineers to assist the County during the
completion of the construction activities. This work will include attendance at progress
and field meetings, addressing RFI’s and resolution of construction conflicts that may
arise.

Therefore, this Scope of Services and Fee Proposal for the Roebuck Road — Additional
Services and Structural Analyses has been prepared. The work to be performed for this
task shall be in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Annual Civil Engineering
Agreement, including amendments and clarifications, between Palm Beach County and
Mock Roos, dated March 22, 2016, except as amended above. Any additional services
requested by the County beyond this scope of services shall be performed under a
separate agreement.

DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES

Mock Roos has provided certain post design services on Roebuck Road to Palm Beach
County under an optional services authorization. County construction staff requested
Mock Roos to provide certain structural and civil engineering services as follows:

1. Evaluate and issue special revisions to the standard Traffic Barrier wall at the
connection to an existing wall over Florida’s Turnpike.

1

U:\Annual Civil - Roebuck Road Mods & Construction’\EXHIBIT A Additional & Structural Scope of Services - Post Design
rev072519.doc



2. Provide structural apalysis and review of the contractor’s proposed solution to
correct an improperly constructed mast arm support foundation at the northwest
corner of the Roebuck Road/Haverhill Road intersection.

3. Continuation of providing Post Design construction assistance services during the
construction phase. .

4. Modification of the driveway to the future WPB Fire Station and pull boxes with

conduit locations.

Attached are spreadsheets to substantiate the procurement of services from the structural
engineer (WGI, Inc.). Estimates of additional time required by Mock Roos engineers is
also attached.

Professional Service Fees

Post Design — Construction Phase

Structural Engineering Services — barrier wall $2,509.14 v
Structural Engineering Services — mast arm analysis $2,509.14 ~
Additional Construction Assistance Services $4,480.05 v
WPB Fire Station Curb & Pull Box Modifications $2.002.68 /
Total Estimated Structural & Additional Services Fees $11,501.01
SCHEDULE

Portions of this work have already been performed by the structural engineer. The plan
modifications and remainder of construction assistance will be performed within the
construction period of the project, as requested by the County.

2

U:\Annual Civil - Rogbuck Road Mods & Construction\EXHIBIT A Additional & Structural Scope of Services - Post Design
rev072519.doc



ROEBUCK ROAD
Jog Road to Haverhill Road

Post Design - Construction Phase Services

POST-DESIGN SERVICES

Classification

Senior Project Manager
Senior Project Engineer
Subtotal

July 2, 2019
raw labor
# hours rate Amount
15 $62.75  $941.25 Y
10 $5521  $552.10 ¢
25 $1,493.35
" multiplier 3.00 $4,480.05 e

Applicable raw labor rates from current Mock Roos Annual Civil Engineering Services Contract
with Palm Beach County (2016 rates).

3

Fee Estimate - Additional Post Design Services rev070219.xls


http:4,480.05

WANTMAN

GROUP, INC.

ROEBUCK ROAD BARRIER WALL ‘/

HOURLY: BREAKDOWN OF SERVICES
EXHIBIT "A"
PRINCIPAL | SEMIOR | PROJECT | PROJECT ENGINEER! can TOYAL LABOR
ENGIMEER | PROJECT | MANAGER | ENGINEER ENGINEER TECHNICIAN | HOURS cost
ACTIVITY IHTERN BY BY
. A % 4 ACTVITY | ACTIVIYY
321893 - $202.08 516800 813212 $105.00 $100.00 -
LﬂodﬁoaﬁontoEﬁsﬁmB:rﬁw } LX) 85 185 | ga50034
. 89 $000,
- o (Y] 50.60
R _ - - ag 5000
B S R 04 £0.00
B 0.0 5000 |
TOTAL MANHOURS ] 0.0 Bo 04 00 85 00 16.5
DIRECT LABCR COST $0.00 $1.81664 $0.00 $0.00 $802.50 £0.00 $2,509.14
ENGINEERING FEES $2,509.14

SA2078-J0b8\3546.00 Roetuck Raad Bawier WaProposal spraaushoat



WANTMAN GROUR, INC.

ROEBUCK ROAD MAST ARM

HOURLY BREAKDOWN OF SERVICES

5:12018-Jobs\S872.00 Raebuck Road Mast Anm\Proposaf spreadshest

EXHIBIT "A” "
PRINGIPAL | BENIOR | PROJECT | PROUECT ENGINEER CAD TotaL | LABoRr
ENGINGER | FROJECT | MANAGER | ENGINEER ENGNEER | TEGHNICIAR | HOURS cosy
ACTVITY ENGINEER INTERN BY BY
/ ACTIVITY ACTIITY
s21833 | s20208 ii 518800 s1az12 $105:00 100,00
T / R B
Structural Cesign £.0 a5 185 $2,508.14
R i ao )
oo sao0
0o 5000
o I 00 5000
o . 0.0 $0.00
i -
: _
|
TOTAL MANHOURS 0 | ap 00 a0 85 20 185
i
DIRECT LABOR COST soo0 | sieesa |1 5000 s0.00 $892.50 600 52.508.14
ENGINEERING FEES 5250014


http:S:Z.509.14

MOCK ROOS & ASSOCIATES, INC.

B5037.70
ROEBUCK ROAD CURB & PULL BOX MODIFICATIONS for
WEST PALM BEACH FIRE STATION
Palm Beach County Engineering & Public Works Department
Estimate of Manpower Reguirements & Professional Services Fee PBC - 2013529
July 24, 2019
“TASK DESCRIPTION Senior Sr. Project Project Total
Engineer (PM)| _ Engineer Engineer Hours Amount
'ROADWAY PLAN REVISIONS
1. Create lengthened drop curb condition Sheet #27) 1 _ 3 j O _ | __4 |$ 22838
2, Remova changes {o dnvewa_y & sidewalk (Sheet #27 j 2 ! O J_..r . |%__ 5521
3. Ralocate Pull Boxes and PVC Sleeves (Sheet #27) 3 ! 0 __3 $ 165.63
4. Change Quantities - sidewalk & conduit (Sheet#4) | ™1 L 0 2 $ 117.96
5. Annotate Cover Sheet for revisions (#1) __ .0 i 1. (I 45.17
6. Issue modified plans fo construction team 1 o0 11 $ §6.21
TOTAL MAN 2 9 1 12
TOTAL LABOR COSTS $ 12550( § 496.89{ § 4517 667.56 | *
@ RAW LABOR RATES § 6275-% 5521 . 5 4517
TOTAL RAW LABOR COST: j 667.58| “
Applicable raw labor rates from current Mock Roos Annual e _ ; i )
Civil Engineering Contract with Palm Beach County (2016 rates)| multipier ~_3.00] $§  2,002.68 “
S O
""“ - "~ [TOTAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES: 5 2,002.68 |, —
e e — r — O

U\Annual Civil - Roebuck Road Mods & Construction\Fee Estimate - Fire Station Curb Modifications 072418.xls


http:2,002.68
http:85037.70

EXHIBIT 2

Page 1 of 1

DRIVEWAYS ~ PARKING ARFEAS - STREETS GRADING - ROCK & FILL ©° CONCRETE WORK -

RDRIVES.INC.

2101 South Congress Awenue PHWEE 561-278-0456
Delray Beach, Flosida 33445 FAX: 561-278-2147

AN EEO COMPANY
REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

REVISED November 19, 2019

To: Attention: Steve O’'Neil
Palm Beach County
2300 N. Jog Rd.
West Palm Beach, FL 33411-2745

Name of Project: Roebuck Rd from Jog Rd to Haverhill and Roebuck Rd/Jog Rd intersection
Project No. 2013529 & 2013529A
Plans and Specifications: Plans from Mock Roos, dated May 2017.

WE HEREBY REQUEST A CHANGE ORDER FOR THE FOLLOWING:
Plan revision for WPB Fire Station $146,114.91
TOTAL REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER: $146,114.91

NOTES: Plan quantity over-runs can apply to asphalt, milling, curb & gutter, sidewalk, and 13.5” baserock. The exceptions
are the underground utilities, excavation, and conduits — due to economies of scale. The underground utilities, excavation
and conduits shall be paid based on the attached estimate.

ACCEPTED BY: HARDRIVES, INC.

BYZy

Bill Stellway, Project'Manager
DATE:

Hardrives Page 1 of 1
1


http:146,114.91
http:146,114.91
http:pABKJNGABE.AS

Hardrives of Delray Inc . Extra Work Order EWO # 14
Owmer: Palm Beach County
Job Name: Roebuck Rd
Owners Job Number: 2013529 & 2012529A
*DESCRIPTION OF WORK: WFB Fire Statlon plan revision.
LMATERIAL: TEQUIPMENT RENTAL: (Equipment Operating Expenss)
Unit Rental Rental EQE EOE
Quant. Description Unit Prics Extension Hours Description Rate Extension Rate Extenslon
16.0 |Excavator $75.00f $1,200.00 $30.00 | $480.00
0.00 (Reinforcing Stes! LB $0.572 $0.00 8.0 |Loader $50.00 $400.00 $26.00 | $200.00
0.00 |Baserock TN $15.00 $0.00 4.0 | Transport $40,00| $160.00 $20,00 $80.00
0.00 |Concrete cY $130.00 $0.00 4.0 |Paver $100.00| $400.00 $45.00 | $180.00
0.00 {Prime Gal $5.00 $0.00 8.0 {Rofler $50.00 $400.00 $20.00| $160.00
26.0 | Dump Trucks $25,00 $650.00 $1500 | $380.00
4.0 |Craw Truck $25.00| $100,00 $15.00 $60.00
4.0 |Asphalt Saw-hyd $30,00| $120,00 $20.00 $80,00
24.0 |Survey Truck & GPS £qp $20.00 $480.00 $20.00 | $480.00
24.0 |Plekup §7.88 $189.12 $6.77 | $162.48
TOTALS $0.00 $4,099.12 $227248
LABOR:
Craft Regular Regular Regular Regular Overtime O.T. O.T. O.T.
Namas Hours Rate w/Brdn Total Hours Rate w/ Brdn Total
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1 GENERAL FOREMAN 1.0 40,0 $48,43 $48.43 $1,937.20 0.0 $72.85 $112,80 $0,00
1 LABORER/SKILLED 1.0 40.0 $23.02 $23.02 $820.80 0.0 $34.53 $53.52 $0.00
1 LABORER/SKILLED MOT 10 40.0 $23,02 $23,02 $620.80 0.0 $34.53 $53.52 $0.00
1 OPERATOR 1.0 36.0 $27.62 $27.62 $994,32 0.0 $41,43 $64,22 $0,00
1 Surveyors 1.0 24,0 $40.00 $40.00 $580.00 0.0 $80.00 $83.00 $0.00
1 TRUCK DRIVER 1.0 30.0 $24,03 $24.03 $720.80 0.0 $36.05 $65.87 $0.00
1 Paving Crew 1.0 40 $1,280. $1,084.28 $7,857.12 0.0 $1,820.12 $2,976.19 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 0.0 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 |
TOTALS 214 $14.311.14 [ $0.00
SUBCONTRACT: TSUMMARY:
Quant. Desgription Unit Price Extension MATERIAL COST: $0.00
1.0 [Johnson-Davis LS |$980211.56 $87,163.38
60.0 |Bob'e Barticedes Days $143.42 $8,605,20 SUBTOTAL MATERIAL COST; $0.00
1.0 |Gareteo LS | $9.767.38 $9,767.38 7.0% SALES TAX:____ $0.00
1.0 |Fineline Striping Ls $5,000.00 $4,650.00
TOTAL MATERIAL COST: $0.00
- 10.0% MATERIAL MARKUP: $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $110.185.87 REGULAR LABOR: $14,311.14
OVERTIME LABOR: $0.00
Nota:  TIME EXTENSION 60-DAYS
SUBTOTAL LABOR COST: $14,311.14
10.0% LABOR MARKUP: $1,431.11 $16,742,256
EQUIPMENT RENTAL COST: $6,371.60
HARDRIVES BURDEN §3.45% 10.0% EQUIPMENT MARKUP: - $637.18 $7,008.78
HARDRIVES COST $130,868.71 SUBCONTRACT COST: $110,185.07
MARK-UP $13,086.87 10.0% SIC MARKUP $11,018.60
$121,204,57
SUBTOTAL: $143,956.68
1.5% 1,5% BOND & INSURANCE: $2.159.33
TOTAL COST: I $146,114.91 [




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

-

April 15, 2019
Hardrives Asphalt Company, Inc
2101 S Congress Ave
Delray Beach, FL 33445
Attn: Bill Stellway

Project: Roebuck Road JD#31477
RE: Fire Station Watermain

J-DCOR#: 11
Bill,

The following is our change order related to the extra cost to furnish and install new proposed 8-inch DIP watermain for
the proposed fire station on Roebuck Road. Please provide approval at your earliest convenience.

DATE: TBD
TASK: Roebuck Road JD#31477
1 LABOR 1 LS $28,122.18 $28,122.18
2 EQUIPMENT 1 LS $25,785.43 $25,785.43
3 MATERIALS 1 LS $33,008.29 $33,008.29
4 SUBS 1 LS $247.50 $247.50
Total Amount of Change Order: $87,163.39
Total Amount of Days Added to The Contract: 35

Please review and forward to the responsible parties for authorization.
As always, should there be any questions, please feel free to contact our office.

Sincgrely.

Rob Lima
Project Manager



http:87,163.39

D Johnson-Davis Inc.

Job Name: Roebuck Road Date: 4/15/2019
JD Job #: 31477
Description of Work: Fire Station Watermain

Labor
Standard | Overtime | Standard | Overtime
Name Position Hours Hours Rate Rate Total
Henrisme,Jacky Foreman 88 $ 35791% 53691 $ 3,149.52
Newman,Peter Oper-Exc 88 $ 19801% 29701 % 1,742.40
Pinder, Gregory Oper-Ldr 88 $ 22.0018% 33.001 $ 1,936.00
Arce, Santos PL 88 b 2500189 37501 $ 2,200.00
Saint Pierre, Kenol SL 88 $ 1450193 21751 $ 1,276.00
Toyo, Jean SL 88 $ 15.50 | § 23251% 1,364.00
Joseph,Joanis SL 88 $ 15501% 23251 % 1,364.00
Harp, Kenneth CL 71 $ 2150 ] ¢ 3225 % 1,526.50
Phanor, Aniel SL 71 $ 1750419 26251% 1,242.50
Truck Driver D 30 $ 207418 31111 8% 622.23
Labor Subtotal $ 16,423.15
Burden 0.489 $ 8,030.92
Markup on Labor  15.0% $ 3,668.11
Labor Total $ 28,122.18
Equipment
Description Qty Hours Rate Total
Foreman Truck with Hand Tools 1 88 $ 18.56 1 § 1,633.28
20-69 Komastu PC240-LC-11 Excavator 1 65 $ 11337 | $ 7,369.05
30-48 Komatsu WA380-8 Loader 1 80 $ 100751 % 8,060.00
Cut off Saw 14" 1 30 $ 7501 % 225.00
Tamper 1 40 $ 6371 9% 254.80
Support Crew Truck with Hand Tools 1 71 $ 29.85 1 % 2,119.35
45-117 Tri-Axle Truck Tractor 1 20 $ 74.88 | $ 1,497.60
Lowboy Trailer 1 11 3 26.851 % 295.35
Flatbed Trailer 1 9 $ 8221 % 73.98
45-164 Tri-Axle Dump Truck - Steel Body 1 10 $ 89.37{ % 893.70
Equipment Subtotal: $ 22,422.11
Markup on Equipment 15.0% $ 3,363.32
Equipment Total $ 25,785.43
Material _
Description Qty Unit Rate Total
Utility Quote 1 LSU $ 26,825.10] § 26,825.10
$ .
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
] -
$ -
$ -
Material Subtotal: $ 26,825.10
Tax 7% $ 1,877.76
Markup on Material 15.0% $ 4,305.43
Material Total $ 33,008.29
Subcontractor
Description Qty Unit Rate Total
BAC-T Testing 3 EA $ 75001 % 225.00
$ -
Subcontractor Subtotal: $ 225.00
Markup on Subcontractors  10.0% $ 22.50
Subcontractor Total $ 247.50
Total: $ 87,163.39
Comments:




BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION,

ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION 8HALL CONFORM
TO THE LATEST FDOT DESIGN STANDARDS AND LATEST
BRIDGE STANDARD BPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND

BEGIN PROJECT

DISTRICT 2 DISTRICT 3 »
IR

MARY LOU BERGER &
DISTRICT 5 5

STEVEN L. ABRAMS
DISTRICT 4

MACK BERNARD &
DISTRICT 7 i

MELISSA McKINLAY
DISTRICT 6

STA. 1174+34.06

LENGTH OF PROJECT
LINEARFT.| MHLES
B RoADwAYs ) LA 118
BRIDGES 7 o8
NET LENGTH OF
| eRoseT | ™| #
| EXCEPTIONS . .l
GROSS LENGTH _—
“f PROJECT 8,471.33 1.3

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION
END BRIDGE

&
82118
8-118

BEGIN BRIDGE .~

STA. 1176+00.67

INDEX OF SHEETS
COMPONENT PLAN SETS : COUNTY OF PALM BEACH INDEX OF SHEETS
| o ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE - (43-42-1138) i REY WP AND GENERAL HOTES
«  SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS - (43-42-11-39) S TATE OF FL ORI[DA 3 MM‘““‘;E%W»»M
(FOR INFORMATION ONLY) PROJECT NO. 2013529 Vz etaA: sEcmoNs
»  SIGNALIZATION PLANS (43-42-11-40) | mmmf‘&“mn"%'“ﬁ:m
ROEBUCK ROAD IMPROVEMENTS P} EEETeEE ..
ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION A firelanginkirgl oy
S e, e :
NDARD 8
OF TRANSPORTATION STANDARD SPEGIFCATIONS F BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS . usanror et e
B —— HAL & VALECHS PR
DISTRICT 1 » BLAN AND PROFILE STA, 1183400 TO 1138500
W N> ARE GOVERNED 2Y TE STATEOF FLORD. B SmmemmIR
Ef TRANS! 3 'l'l E RDIE AND 0 YO 1210600
:‘Ffmgmbsuj.gmfwm JANbilDAERY.G;‘om PAULE BURDICK DAVE KE g :mﬂg:w:;mz&mg;m

PLAM AND PROFILE STA. 1228400 TO 1234400
PLAH AND PROFILE BTA, 1234400 TO 1242400
HAVERHILL - PLAN AND PROFIL STA, 25400 TO 32400
HAVERHILL - PLAN AND PROFILE STA, 32400 TO 38400
INTERSECTION « ROFBUCK ROAD GRADING PLAN
HAVERHILL A PLAN
RES AD
INTERSECTION GRADING PROFLES « HAVERHILL. ROAD
TYPICAL SECTION - EXPANDED DATEN AREA
DETENTION AREA PLAN AND PROFILE STA, 1178478 T0 1184473
DETENTION AREA PLAN AHO PROFILE STA. 1184276 TO 1920478
DETENTION AREA PLAN AND PROFILE 3TA, 1120475 T0 1138478
DETENTION AREA PLAN ANI PROFILE STA. 1128478 TD 1202478
DETENTION AREA GROSS 20TIONS

DRIVEWAY PROFILES

DRIVEWAY PROFILES

TYPIGAL SE0TION « ECR PAVED ACCESS DRIVE
DRAINAGE MAP - ECR ACCEBS DRIVE

PLAN AND PROFILE - ECR PAVED ACCESS ORIVE
PLAN AND PROFILE - ECR PAVED ACCESS DRIVE
PLAN AND PROFILE « BCR PAVED ADOESS ORIVE
PLAN AND PROFLE - ECR PAVED ACCERS DRIVE
CRO3S SECTIONS « ECR PAVED ACCESS DRIVE
REFERENCE TIES

REFERENCH TIES
ROADWAY SOiL BORINGS

STRUGTURAL.
ROADWAY CROSS SECTIONS
HAVERHLL CROSS SECTIONS

END CONSTRUCTION

P,
PRI T
H R

LOCATION MAP
N. T, S.

- sae e

STA. 1179+27.67

SEC. 11, TWP. 438, RGE, 42E.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED PLANS AND DESIGN ARE IN
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE DESIGN STANDARDS AND

END PROJECT
STA. 1239+056.38

HO. B3013.00
DRAWING No, 43421138

CRITERIA IN EFFEGT ON THIS DATE FOR THE PALM BEACH COUNTY

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT AND THE STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION. PROECT
DATE

BAR LS fncia, TO OUF SICN O Enemm

8 o s NEIL J, CONDY, P.E, NO, 36773
'ADRIST AL SCALD PIINTIONT
ACCOIONRRY

=t o

tgm-u-mmv- m[mf Saero AN

( \
7,
8¢ 8
=]
asé_

Eﬁbg

2585

f98:

ng b s

15
aa~
5z
oo

LORIDA PE NO.
3073

wr

4342138

TR

COVER
ROEBUCK ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

b

FLORIDA'S TURNPIKE TC
EAST OF HAVERHILL ROAD
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

YROJECT HO.

\ 2013529



http:STA.1111.oo
http:1239->05.38
http:1179+27.67
http:1174�34.06

e et mzscomamene—acns e T — e —
27, THE COUNTY SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DBTAINING THE NECESSARY TESTING TO ASS8URE THAT THE PROPER 42, ALLINLET DRAINAGE STRUCTURES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 2°' SUMP, EXCEPT CONTROL STRUCTURES. WEEP HOLES

COMPAGTION HAS BEEN AGHIEVED IN THE SUBGRADE, BASE MATERIAL, CONCRETE, ASPHALT, PIPE BASE MATERIAL AND SHALL NOT BE A PART OF THESE SUMPS,
ALL OTHER PERTINENT AREAS THAT HAVE BEEN COMPLETED. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING THE
TESTS AND COORDINATING WITH THE COUNTY REPRESBENTATIVE. THE COUNTY WILL PAY FOR INITIAL TESTS. THE 4). SPECIAL ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO THE FACT THAT PORTIONS OF SOME DRAINAGE 8TRUCTURES AND CULVERTS MAY
CONTRACTOR S8HALL BEAR ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH RETESTING OF FAILED TESTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXTEND INTO THE STABILIZED PORTION OF THE ROAD BED AND EXTREME CAUTION WILL BE NECESSARY DURING
PROVIDE THE COUNTY AND THE ENGINEER COPIES OF ALL TEST RESULTS. ALL REPORTS ARE TO BE SIGNED AND SEALED STABILIZATION OPERATIONS AT THESE LOCATIONS,
BY A REGISTERED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, e e e R e
44, ALL UTILITY WORK FOR THE CITY OF WEST PALM SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST PALM BEACH (7 _2
28, CONTRAGTOR SHALL BE BOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL QUANTITIES, TAKE-OFF MEASUREMENTS, MATERIALS, ENGINEERING STANDARD DETAILS, DETAILS CAN BE FOUND ON WEST PALM BEACH'S WEBSITE AT
ETC. DURING THE BID PROCESS. WHEN DISCREPANCIES OCCUR, THE PHYSICAL PLAN TAKES PRECEDENCE. THE HTTP/WPB.ORG/DEPARTMENTS/ENGINEERING-PUBLICWORKS/FORMS,-PERMITS-APPLICATIONS 3
ENGINEER AND COUNTY OR PROJECT MANAGERS ARE NOT TO BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR DISCREPANCIES TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS OR PLANS. QUANTITIES PROVIDED ARE PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY; IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S e e e e A et et A 8 8 P ot e o il
RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL QUANTITIES PRIOR TO BID SUBMITTAL. ENGINEERING LEGEND SURVEY LEGEND
25 THE CONTRAGTOR I8 TO USE EXTREME GAUTION WHEN WORKING IN OR AROUND AREAS OF EXISTING LOOP AND LEADIN | BASELINE - o SQUAREFEET :
s GRO! TILITIES.
WIRES; TRANSMISSION LINES, UNDERGROUND UTILITTES AND OVERHEAD UTILITIES. Bves BEeI VERTICAL CURVE STATION oA e : éﬁgﬁmm :nevzma _g_
BVCE BEGIN VERTICAL CURVE ELEVATION  STAB.  STABILIZATION
30, mﬁ xﬁpr:{t::_n:_{e OR EXCAVATION WITHIN THE PAVEMENT AREA SHALL BE PERFORMED FRIOR TO PLAGEMENT OF BASE o BENCH MARK A platrraiii BLUE TAXIWAY LIGHT ®
BOW BACK OF WALK T TANGENT :gl&l-t:gb g
31. THE CONTRACTOR S8HALL NOTIFY PALM BEACH COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION, PHONE (661) 684-4030, TWO WORKING DAYS BTM BOTTOM TEMP.  TEMPORARY -
PRIOR TO ANY MODIFICATION OF AN EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE FULL cac ggka""‘;ﬁmﬁsm ;g'; %Pg::m"(’“ gﬂg}fﬁgm g
STING TR s| I 04 .
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF THE EXI AFFIC SIGNAL(S) WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS. & CENTERUNE Ton ToF oF seane CLEANOUT .
82, PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY EXCAVATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GOMPLY WITH FLORIDA STATUTE 552851 FOR | CONST.  CONSTRUGTION (oYP) TYPICAL R E LIGHT POLE 2
THE PROTECTION OF UNDERGROUND GAS PIPELINES. pad OB YARDS ORI o sl “NERMG o TERMAIN EI%E:;RY:)C R:g;s o
33. GRADES SHOWN AR b G , S OTHERWISE NOTED. D DEGREE OF CURVATURE ~—-s—=-~  EXISTING SANITARY
N ARE FINISHED GRADES, UNLESS OTH N A CENTRAL ANGLE --s0-~ EXISTING STORM DRAIN g:zg;:gkm @
\ ST BE REFE RTH AMERIC 988 (NAVD). E EASTING ~~BW~~  EXISTING BURIED CABLE +
34, BENCHMARK DATUM MUST BE REFERRED TO THE NORTH AN VERTICAL DATUM 1988 (NAVD). E o PLRELEVATION RATE TG Y L TRIC GUY ANCHOR h
EAS EASEMENT -—-0-—-  EXISTING GAS m‘f&‘,‘lg" VALVE g
35, EXISTING SECTION, QUARTER SECTION CORNER, PROPERTY CORNERS, PALM BEACH COUNTY SURVEY CONTROL EL ELEVATION - -#o--  EXISTING BURIED FIBER OPTIC
MONUMENTS AND ALL OTHER PERMANENT MONUMENTS LOCATED WITHIN PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION ARE TO BE EOP EDGE OF PAVEMENT --on--  EXISTING OVERHEADFIBERGPTIc  MANHOLE DRAINAGE g
REFERENCED PRIGR TO CONSTRUCTION AND RESET AFTER CONSTRUCTION BY A PROFESSIONAL S8URVEYOR AND EVCS  ENDVERTICAL CURVE STATION XD EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
MAPPER. EVCE END VERTICAL CURVE ELEVATION PROPOSED DRAINAGE 8TRUCTURE ~ MANHOLE SANITARY @
EXST.  EXsTRe [*=*3  PROPOSED EMBANKMENT SLOPE anaox Y e
36, UTILITIES ARE TO BE ADJUSTED BY OTHERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. M FORCEMAIN X e
fL FLOWLINE »—  PROPOSED GRADE SLOPE METAL POST -
37, THELOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN IN THE PLANS ARE AFPROXIMATE ONLY; THE EXACT LOCATIONS SHALL BE | MOD. MODIFIED METAL TRAFFIC SIGN POST ®
DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION, IN ADDITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALLBE | N NORTHING MONITOR WELL ht
RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY IF OTHER UTILITIES (NOT SHOWN IN THE PLANS) EXIST WITHIN THE AREA OF CONSTRUCTION. OHW OVERHEAD WIRE PARKING METER »
SHOULD THERE BE UTILITY CONFLICTS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INFORM THE ENGINEER AND NOTIFY THE RESPECTIVE e POINT OF CURVATURE s1aN .
UTILITY OWNERS TO RESOLVE UTILITY CONFLICTS AND UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS, AS REQUIRED. PGL PRQFILE GRADE LINE
Pl POINT OF INTERSECTION SoiL E:?NNEGBOX g
38, UTILITY COMPANIES WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS ARE AS FOLLOWS: PROP.  PROPOSED TELE
PT POINT OF TANGENCY %;:lglsfenm. s0x g
CONTACT PERSON uTILTY PHONE NUMB Ll POINT OF VERTICAL INTERSEGTION
CONTACT PERGON —_ PHONE NUMBER PVMT.  PAVEMENT ;\; &?Ex L]
SUPERINTENDENT PBC TRAFFIC OPERATIONS 561) 232 - 3800 LT, LEFT -
AARON NEELY COMCAST 2561; 4545866 Lve LENGTH OF VERTICAL GURVE WATER METER a
ROD FRIEDEL PBC TRAFFIC ITS (661) 681 - 4371 L LINEAR FEET P CRANER POLE N
FATTOUSH JAFAR PBC TRAFFIC SIGNALS (561) 684 - 4030 Loc LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION BANYAN TREE P
JOSEPH SANCHEZ FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSIONS (407) 838 - 7471 TER 70 BE REMOVED BLACK OLIVE TREE
MICHAEL COLLIER SYSTEMS INTEGRATION & MAINTENANCE ors OFFSET COCONUT TREE g
MARK CALDWELL SPRINT NEXTEL R RADIUS FIOUS TREE
DALE BUTCHER FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES (561) 386 - 1636 RT. RIGHT MAHOGARY TREE
LAURA LE CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH (561) 494 - 1093 RXx RADIUS MANGO TREE :
GARTH BEDWARD ATET (661) 367 - 6663 RW RIGHT OF WAY CAK TREE
CHRIS CAMPOS DIRECT PLUS, LLC (308) 406 - 1308 8w SIDEWALK PALM TREE
ALAN BOAZ FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT (561) 676 - 6306 PINE TREE
ANDY POIKANS LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS (964) 629 - 7327 UNKOWN TREE
JACKIE MICHELS PBC WATER UTILITIES (561) 493 . 6123 HEDG
. ES W,
ATIONS REFERENCED HEREON ARE BASED ON THE SECTION CORNER
33, UTILITY LOCATIONS MAY ALSO BE DETERMINED BY CALLING SUNSHINE ONE-CALL (811 OR 1-300-432-4770) AND THE “—l
5 RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANY. NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1938 (NAVD 88). CIVIL SECTION VIEW, CALL OUT SYMBOLS  CIVIL DEVAIL, CALL OUT SYMBOLS
SRS — DETAIL BECTION:
1] . INTERSECTING ROADS AND DRIVEWAYS ARE TO BE GRADED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, NOTE: 70 CONVERT FROM NAVD B8 70 NGVD 28 DATUM W m@\
}| 41 ALLPIPES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA DOT AND PALM BEACH COUNTY REQUIREMENTS. ABD 1.54 FEET TO THE NAVD 86 ELEVATION. ‘l sveErvnE
EXAMPLE: EL=10,00' (NAVD 28) SHEETWHERE SECTION 1§ LOGATED
EL.= 11.54' (NGVD 29) SECTIONLINE BEGTION (8 LOCATED
_ GENERAL NOTES AND LEGEND
RORRATRISG AR B L) x_{ one Fal?f LEACH COUNTY sour. ROEBUCK ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ueer- 3
REIL 1, CONDY KIASED POU VR PRt STATIOR o 1D JURLL YORES wraeo FLORIDA'S TURNPIKE TO
M LORIDA F.E. O, L onawe EAST OF HAVERHILL ROAD o 118
rovam ROADWAY PRODUCTION | e PALM _BEACH _CQUNTY, FLORIDA
5720 Corporata Wey, Vs Pulm Besch, Floride 33407 (581) 8833113, Fix 4157240 AT PO, ARET RN RS PG PTE o L E e f,’}"l":'_,"j i 629



HTTP://WPB.ORG/DEPARTMENTS/ENGINEERING-PUBUC.WORKS/FORMS,-PERMITS-APPLICATIONS

f SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
UN]T“"EEA Yl [ 82 Ji-2 Galvanzed Riser Conduk EA 1 GENG: GF WORK )
83 Trafiic & 1SS Pull Boxes (17 X80 %24 —FA 11
R 53 7 & [Trafiic & 1SS Largo Pull Boxes (ﬁ'ﬂ"‘aﬁ') EA Z oV | 100
il et - 85 [Detentlon Area Grading 54 BT ] oV 1 108
2 1 of Trafiic P MOT) LS 7 o
3 s T od (Bahie) SY 18,133
r’ g T [y Saad & Mch Y 11,508 ] lines & Condults LF 200
5 Gedway) TY FXCLN 98 emove Existing EA L L Y1
Y . oallon ~ECR Acooss Road g 3T70 om Sewerclaanlng [15) F | 1,947
] vation (Delention Area) CY 5418 2 0z [re Fonce F 7,000 |
& Ted 808 ] Embankmant (Compac! C8) - Access Road CcY 3 ra| n K
i’ nkment in Place) ention Area) C’ ] Tz e
= canamn = 55— T |1Z" Stabillzed Subgrade - EGR Access Road 5V 4164 - fraic Gonirol Officer
) X anaTEmbankme T F75) 72 Baserock (8 < ~ECR Access Road 54 2,550 04 [Changeable (Va age) Sign (NON MOT) D 30
— 1 : i Voo #WG Goncrels « EGR Acoess Road “BY 759 108 Condltions EA 1
mmsamm 12" thick)) [ 18,698 0]
& Ulch - ECR Access Road Y 1,020 T T e
SY LA CTty of West Patm Buach lems
3Y 4097 ] 7% Coarsa Au_g_mgau #87 Stone) CY 20 758" CWPB . 36° RWM Go ~EA T
5 : SY EXCIAY ot Paliy Bawch Ifems o W [ T07 " lowp - 24" DI WM Confict Stucture AL 1
T T FCas MP"!“lc concrete AL 2 B [CWPB 26 or Main 6° Thick Concrsi Gover SRb IF 550 | 108 CIWPS - Relocals Powet Pole £A 2
15 e g_%;p:&’g,s Asphaitic Concrete TN T T PR Ey - ~———1 [_109__[Adjust Water Valve Boxes ER T8
18 ype altlc Concrete Overbuild N 2,47 v’ 78 m« Maln (Inc. hf—me ngs F 500 . 110 ust Wmﬂam Boxas EA 1
17 [scelancous Asphaltic Concreto TN 18 T3 CVWEB 6 Gale Valve = EA 3 111 Adjust Backflow Devices 1
18 ng Exdsting Asp! avemo 8Y 25.33_5__ 30 |CWPB Fire Hydrant (inc, Tee and Gals Valve) AS 3 112 ust Utiity Manhcle Tops EA ]
19 emove Concrete Sidewalk and Curb 8Y 4,450 il GWPB Sample Polnts and L y Testing BA ) Bai
20 jniets (Type P-1) (<10) FA 1 ~"82 __|CWPB Aspnall Pavement Restoration_ SY
:; ":“; o ::; :13 :': : 5\ B3 ICWPB Connect {o Exst Water Maln ([nc. valve Removal EA
nie pe ot e bt o A i e P VPt P P oW
e e AT ER iz (Falin Beach Couney Waier Uillidss fisipa of o :‘-1‘; g;f‘“ TTod IR Wb s o S —
24 lets (Type J6) (< 10 - E: 1 x Removal of Cancrate Stab (Sta 1231+25, 48' RT) %2 T
25 iniets (Dilch Bottom - Type B Replace and Adjust Valve Boxes (F&1) 8
28 fels (DXeh Bottom - Typa E wisiol & apron) A [ 58 Romoval ‘and Disposal of Exist Offsel AT Refeass SUMMARY OF EARTHWORK
27 Eudiﬁm InleUManhole Tops A 4 WH AT Ind) (Sta 1230¥63, 60°LT) EA 7 DESCRIPTION VOLUME (CY)
28 dified Type C Inlet Structure EA 1 B ARV Wariote, Prolec and Adjust (5 1205045, 10 RT) 2) 1 EXCAVATION 26207 ay
29 ouble Barrel Clased Flume Inlets EA L. : 2 Offset Alr Reloass Va| anhole for 54° Force Main -
30 nhole (Type P-7- <10) EA 10 AT TncL) (F&1) (Sta 1230463, 45' L1) EA 1 EMBANKMENT 3630
1 inhole (Typa J-7 - <10) EA 3 ) Relucate Exiat Fire Hydrant - Fips Exfonslon Only (@ DIE <
2 Ennvsn Tnfst Top fo Menhole EA 3 110 18p) (S18 1231400, 75'L EA 1 PAY ITEM FOOTNOTES
33 oncrete Plpe Cuivert (18" RGP) LF 1,528 50 Romnvn of Boards (5 cnmer- Roebuck & Haverhill R ds EA 8
33 fConcrele Pips Culvert (34 RCF) F 7505 ] 1 Bafed SaLI0 Ol { inder S BCF W ALL PAY ITEMS TO ADHERE TO THE FDOT DESIGN STANDARDS (2016
35 oncrete Plpa Guivert (60° RCP) F 13 osded (EIngs & am A b (813 1337 EDITION) AND PALM BEACH COUNTY CONSTRUCTION 8TANDARDS,
Calver (12" 15 RCP) 3 a7 — T T 2 F 7 SEE PROJECT TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR FURTHER
- = 555 L__*’L.._%F;TLJL_T"" MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT PROVISIONS.
4" RCP) 2 ow Metar Box - Adjust Top to Fmished Grade %] 1
LF 522 emova & Dispose of Concrete Pole EA 1 ITEM NO. 47: TYPE 'F’ CURB AND GUTTER SHALL INCLUDE THE COST
Storm Draln (107 LF 103 (L3 B: gical Testing of VWM aiter deflaciion 5 1 OF BASE MATERIAL INSTALLATION FOR THE CURB PAD,
40 iYard Drain (NyoFut- B W/ 15" grate) EA (] ] ecord Drawing L8 1
41 ] Double 60" Endwall - Concrele (Class I) CcY L
42 Bouble 60" Endwall - Relforcng Slee] LB 824
43 ouble Mitered End Seclion - SBide Drain (Round - 18" dla) A 2
ound - 24" dja) EA 1
F 27
F [
47 ype F Curb and Gutter LF 15,104 %
L] Concrate Sidewalk (4' ThA 8Y 2,600 &
L] Concrele Skiewalk (8" ThicK 8 5V
Color Tremd Slamped & 208
TN B4
TF 528
LF 108
EA T
1) T
EA 1
A ¥ 161 |
Re uais 8 Clwn Lnk Fsﬂco LF 2,380
i lcunto 8 chs(n Link Gates EA a
.............. AE s
iF 3% "@}
N SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
Fee it AN R e B = F.'% sevisre " PALM DBATH COUSTY ROEBUCK ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
' NEIL J, CONDY il A\ EMNTINCERING A0 PUBLLC WORK? FLORIDA'S TURNPIKE TO
LORIEA 12, No| EAST OF HAVERHILL ROAD
ROADWAY PRODUCTION PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA
z . P B 12,3, WEAT PALM BRASYL FLORIEA """l‘ !V_,';f,,,




VARIES
80104’

VARIES o ?_ASURVEY

{
i
I
L
40-64' !
Jﬂ § 42,2,% VARIES VARIES MEDIAN OR PAVEMENT VARIES 11 11’ 32 VARIES
] 1112' 11-14' W13.7-19.6' THROUGH LANE THROUGH LANE 20"

)
wl ! ! VARIES 1770 21 ,
§| PAVEMENT &
& I

I

CURB REMOVAL '

RWLINE

lowon] | jaawam [ | e e || G | | e
v é(' SODDED MEDIAN b / ‘ /

b AP - b | ame A.iﬁ::ﬁ
= — -
CONST. MODIFIED TYPE 'F i S\

¢ oo -
( . [
“EXIST, TYPE ¥ CURE  \.EXIST, PAVEMENT cu -
3 ] RS AND GUTTER ON 10 /
AND GUTTER (TO BE MILLED 1" DEEP AND \ BASEROCK CLRB PAD B ey CURB
(TOREMAIN) OVERBUILT TO THE SLOPES SHOWN) "\ covet 4m cOMPACTED £10 o REMOVED)

SUBGRADE CONST, MODIFIED TYPE
\ EXIST, CONCRETE SIDEWALK 'F' CURB AND GUTTER
(TO REMAIN)

N\ \\QE} CONST. TYPE 'F° CURB

_@ AND GUTTER

TYPICAL PAVEMENT SECTION:
1. CONSTRUCT 1" TYPE FC-9.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (INC. NOTE: COMPACT STABILIZED SUBGRADE AND
TACK COAT) OVER 141/2* TYPE SP (TRAFFIC LEVEL C) ROCK BASE TO A MINIMUM OF 98% OF THE

ASPHALTIC CONGRETE (INC. PRIME COAT). MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY
2, CONSTRUCT 8" BASEROCK (2 LIFTS - MIN. LBR 100). AASHTQ T-180
Hi[UNG AND OVERBUILD SECTION: 3. CONSTRUCT 12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE {MIN. LBR = 40).
1.

MILL APPROXIMATELY 1" OF ASPHALT FROM THE EXISTING
PAVEMENT THAT IS TO REMAIN,
b e e \(q!Ele\Bl:\gI'&DLL?/g E&%%zifhgpggh!scﬂév#g A. CONSTRUCT 13-1/2° BASEROCK (3 COURSES - MIN. LBR 100)
(INC. PRIME COAT) (INC. PRIME COAT) QVER 12" SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO
y oy 9% OF AASHTO T-180,
> ggx%mum 1 FC-.5 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (INC. TACK B. CONSTRUCT 8" ABC-3 (INC. PRIME COAT) OVER 12" 2 NOTE:
: SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO 98% OF AASHTO T-180, (  MEDIANSTARTS ~ STA1221+10+
‘ MEDIANENDS ~ STA 1224470

ROEBUCK ROAD S e
PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION
STA. 1217+35.87 (WEST OF PARADISE PLACE)
TO STA. 1224+69.47 (PARADISE PLACE WEST DRIVEWAY)
DESIGN SPEED: 40 MPH

ALTERNATE BASE COURSES (AT RO ADDITIONAL COST TO
PALM BEACH COUNTY):

A S S S S o

TYPICAL SECTIONS

ROEBUCK ROAD WMPROVEMERTS
FLORIDAS TURNPIKE TO
EASY JF RAVERMILL R0AR

2ALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

DESISL THE HAcE =
s 3470

»

" ALvISE® our

FoldM LEACH COUNTV
ENGINELRING AND FIBLES WORE
ROADWAY PRODUCTION

POt - ety FRRIT PALM ERAAT FLORIT

NO, BIo1A.00
NO, £3-42-1-38

NEIL J, CONDY RETOED POR Y8 RRE STATRM viv | sovim
LORIDA P£. NO) =
35773

, Fax 4T8-7248



http:1224+69.47
http:1217+35.87

( = AR éw e 3 R PP P C“V(‘:a:ll’FL PreTE
- - = ZEEGNFLICT CROSBMNGE - —0€~ . FLICT
Conn \ 3 o, FPL TO-ADJUST BURIED
BM 6 : 148 S ELECTRIC AS REQUIRED
C3e Ao v 49 8 DIPWM TR Y Th 03 ', g FUTURE DRIVEWAY
Ty L K70 (3 "y -
¥ Wé CURB
2w RER @ . = 986 TRAG BURID FC Abet, TRANSITION:
~m W [ Y ¢ F20 0" .20 BV CONDINTS (U ATVAN YL
e P I P ik CLg T AL o« S g Y U
i =g %_ﬁﬁfg,:&ﬁm. ey
conrLIcTEROEING. = -~ 5
‘a‘_lw“-p ‘“c.a 12, 7 OO RS
BOT a° Dip WWEL 12,83 | NS e o ot
v . 8 (5~ % SECTW 1, /43/87 "
A ..,u”.ssrut S N ey ! ] ]
S RNy IDUTION P e & S PR | ey Iy e ol fecdiy o AT o N ol
e T i I —— e T *o:u." e J it W) e - +89.85 L&
= P , A & -
3 T gy 18029 - % PaLRT® Lo e m V_;?#Lo Jiaer e~ B
.8 &8,7 emrcaa . VR e\ . A ) d
] e —
— G S G®) - -
1 & ~sazorpence — PR e
: - L & L 2 oY : : : . i 8 e
— N e : —_ : > a— 7 g —_
2dren ot %&. P ot . : T;m:nnnnr y N G ONST - PBCTRAFFIC ¢ 37 e
STRUCTURE ¥ e PBC-TRAFRIC ITS BMALL PULLBOX o
42" PVC CONDUITS {17 X30"X24T0) ppuLLBOX LOCATIONS: N
TYP} atg\vad z
= : ~ PULLBOX 1: STA 122044266, 33.10°R . 3
1 oouDu — PULLBOX 2: 8TA 122041261, 82.65' L
wx eT A ® §
R - o
o
22 @ BENCHMARKNO.G é . 2
N: 8744268 5
E:842392,0 Sls
'60d NAIL IN WOOD e
.20 v -POWERPOLE. . ... B = SN, U 20
STA: 1216408, 92'L gid
EL: 16.71 (NAVD '28)
. G 0.30% Y VO S S S | |
= = Pl
.18 — — e s vt e 18
—— e ——— o~ FPL conourT . —
TIZ=ZzZz=z= e _
14 PR CONPUT - LI
193 OF / ——
12 24" RGP e e e iz [ e . o . 2
‘ I oy e T .
- i 0 T2 0 RS ey w | e T e e e T
b m e T OEICRGEDY, ‘ | ————m e
PR TN A i A et . | W i geokafep . o |l S-EHELAOBART .. Lo Lo e e 1
: 1 —— — ——— —— — -—-—?u———.—u—-———-———v&-——.—.‘— ,
. FLELML7IW e Y — ! & ‘s
vl e 23 it B B 0w e ig
TR T Y 4 T1S . el HORIZONTAL s
1 I Sl e P50 VERTICAL
1216 1217 1220 1221 [} 2 4 1222
L GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

ROEBUCK ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
FLORIDA'S TURNPIKE TO
EAST OF HAVERHILL ROAD

st
bedr
e
it

ol FLOIDA 108 X
-y — ]
Acsromr A
o DA P£. NO.
36123
i 4 =
E . {S81) 6033113, Fex 787240

PALM BEACH COUNTY
ENGINEERING AND PUBLYC WORK®

ROADWAT PRODUCTION

P. (0 BEY 91908, 'VEAT PALM RRAST, FLAORIDA

P



http:l\ll.J.CH
http:r----------.14

ol

o .

= e e g \ o

PR

a~4s° BEND

cor‘imc'r cRossmss -
7 PBC TRAFFIC 10 ADJY
BFO A8 neoumsn V
 8"DIPWM

[-‘STA 1224047. es'L

arA 1224487, 48" L.
AL E s BEND +89.85:
2400

-t CONFLICT CROBSING
/g DEFLECT WM OR FM AS

NECESSARY TQ P‘ROVIDi 1‘E .

PLOTOANE A 4, 1B btn  TEGPR- MOV A | iy RO g, N MR T Ly X WERECIN bWy

1 n n I
\—m ) a_sunvev/

& / 18,000
5 REMOVE EXIST. G 4 G r.sd 5 e’,‘,:.f: 1227488 m—/ j
8 = = T stes_ 12080408 ROEBUCK ROAD daarseon— feooL
= 9 .9 IVEW,
T N TETFC A s 248'OF16"RCP o 5oip REAR DRIVEWAY DRIVEWAY ___
e L = N -— .
BM7 Loc. NI
¥
K
o
5 :
2 % BENcHMARKNO.7 2 b 2
@3 BENTandNAILIN s 5
% OAKTREE 3 “la
&% sTA: 1222423, 42'R § g%
2 o|S  EL: 20.00 (NAVD '38) e b|s 2
2d s gld
— = — e e —_ . = PGLRT 2ld _ :
B o o il -0.30% /— - e < oA 18
1 G3o T
. I = "
Y VIPB 8" ~ :
aspoE H] T OiP W
18" RCP DR -
14 : - "
@ TR AT - - -
12 s 1 — - - - e ) 2
VL eL 1218w FLEL 1246 E , UBOF  FLEL{283 W—/
. 0 18" RCP
1 . i ; ST 1
'R - - 8 -3 =ﬁ-\4"’~“; NE“" ’ - 3 -3
g4 &g g0 £ g g § 0 4 &g
8 e el pemee o] HORIZONTAL ]
el o | VERTICAL
1222 P 84" o 1 1223 1224 1226 1226 1227 0 2 4 1228
fl 554 GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
& A
HomeA o il RN B P sevce £ f oo | PALM BBATH COUNTY ROESUCK ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
:3'%7.—— S s i ) BXGINILRIN M3D PVDLLS WoRS? FLORIDA'S TURNPIKE TO

ROADWAY PRODUCTION

PO B LISD, WEST UM BRAWT PRI

EAST OF HAVERHILL ROAD



http:FLEL12.16

Ll

+ + — - i t i 3 J' ; ™)
' | | . B SBURVEY i
: ! : ! | | ! !
i ' | |
‘ i | ) i ! ! {
| I ! ! 1 '
1. 1 T " ' ‘ ] } ———1—‘—_‘——-.—
; ; i ! P ] |
i
H 1
- - T B T - _—I"N T o - T T o0 T T |' T ,122'0406 00
' i ; ! CUT |CUT FLL HIL
| - | | e BF_1EY SR (o0
; [ g-‘;w-fn‘ R e , ' | } v [ 3071 ﬁa:.u §s.1o 2,:'.2:
. 8¢ —— | ] S e e ] 1 Y ; b S
L 475 , i ; R aq m : i +
- b Pooar o E e <o ! | P
i | j - — 54 I S gnd ! f l i [ :__ _—— |
I o L
-~ ‘ | b o
| 58 | | o L
o B 3 S [ i
l , ! | [ : cur  cur
| | . g SN IO . -\ N L T )
! : : R i n ‘ (v e [o1a 'f.u 128
| . | v | ( ; DSPSUPEL PPN
. ki ! LEI I I ! !
i i ) S T 2 ‘ ;
344 " iS4 i o E ¥ o
f L e s!" L i [ %_A e .\ffi ﬁ; ' o & Zd J % |
- — RS Y L1 o eeec~ Sy e = T T -m&:_ f i /[ : l
_P_ J’A : l \ ! : ‘NE‘Q — I i
. [ PO . S A.\A,N-.,..i ‘ i i |
i booor |
138 , ; i Lﬂ
¥E i , i T218+00700—
| \ cur leur Eu. HILL
| | » ! " #n len fsn ©n
‘ ) . ! : f . ' ! 5 i 1688 4385 {95 1450
' ! l p | [ i3 Lo i [
: B48_ | g ga | din 2 L |
Tl i T o TR | | 1
% g Lo B L M el L . KO l4idh = it oizonTa
T ‘ ] - i mi&ve’mcu
-1 i l ) o | 25| 5 |
! 1 ! I ISR g i y SRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
O R L b
i
. P o
TR 4 " rovsios PALM BEATH COUNT? " ROEBUCK ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
pmiL & conor. 7 {emron s s nanen 2\ DNOINEERING A PUBLIC WORKS ; FLORIDA'S TURNPIKE TO
Mod i ROADWAY PRODUCTION ||~ PALM BEACH, COUNTY, FLoRIDA
5720 Corporshe Way, Wt el Boreh. B (pat) SeS811, Fux 4747200 L D, (8 RO 21098, CRAT PALM BRACT), FLURIF . v P— T, T




43

r P
B SURVEY
26 ) 1223+00.00
I GUT CUT FILL FiLL
| L (8F) (CY) (s (cY)
| | 64.22 18748 241 7.4
B3 g | }
.20 - ——Te R, b ——ER .. .
L g8g HE 7 g
L5 aa T # - l)z ::
% 84 8
— P G = J—— -
— '
— h
oo 15 —— — —— —
2~ — T Tttt ) T "—[' T T T TTT222%00.00 |
w cUT  CUT  FiLL  FILL
l g€ 8F) (V) (sA eV
| N 47.02  169,26% J2.07 1646
, 555 | ‘
i L §$5 - 5 g.. i,d"g ! L
s LXK JOT . SR P [N Y [ S — - oo -
- 20 ST a"g’ﬁ"”" '5"5 ““““ - .;§~— mmoie 5“*' 58 7S =8
o) [ - P @ o . B3] L4 t
H 30 gd glﬂ - L > /‘
o . . 3 A4 e T T e e s 8 g —
_ 3 ; e s
— /
15
S E
oIN
i ST ) . .
.28 = - 1221400.00~
! CUT CUT FILL FILL
| ¥ RO B/ N I L
3 ;V 4438 155724 842  21.89
| I SIS
if = 1y |- . —
B i 2|
- —fy 55 05 10
& g 8 v et o a7 HORIZONTAL
I — et VERTICAL
—— ] 25 5
15 , — . GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
5 10 15 20 % 30 38 40 4% 50 56 80 [ 70
% ) ROADWAY CROSS SECTIONS
> % ok FLORIDA EB, NO é8 wevizru [ R o
. oman pamies ., FLORIOA LS NO- 48 F.LM LEATH COUNT ROEBUCK ROAD IMPROVEMENTS seer 100G
: MT:’f‘i’wm M SR = EACINTLIIN A3 PVBLES WORE® o LoriDA'S TURNPIKE TO 15
?g-a pribuluity > ROADWAY PRODULTION PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA
E‘g' SIEMW-/,MM‘&A, . {381} 883-311), Fux 4787243 P BT, AFIT PALMERST RLGRIT STEJF’ ) 'M;%;SZB



http:gi.'i;;i~<:t"Jo.11
http:f22f+D0.Ol
http:1222+00.ou
http:1223+00.00

A4 4IDN4AN IAMD CIDE OCTATIAM DACDIINAYKY 4 44 2N4AN 791 Nha

Bid Proposal for WPB FIRE STATION ROEBUCK

JOHNSON-DAVIS INC Job

STOCK-WEST PALM WPB FIRE STATION ROEBUCK
i 604 HILLBRATH DR Bid Date: 04/12/2019
5 LANTANA, FL 33462 Bid #: 900514
2

Sales Representative Core & Main

Jim Amsler 1101 W 17th st

(M) 561-513-2028 Riviera Beach, FL 33404

(T) 561-848-4396 (T) 561-848-4396

CONTACT

(F) 561-845-7267
jim.amsler@coreandmain.com

04/14/2019 - 7:32 PM Actual taxes may vary Page 10of 3

TIPS/ PO LU TAT TN LA I T QPN GYSD U | U IR JUUW PR T LU LD ™ IGIEST IVYIAY T GYSO™ 1 UID1 IUYY DUIULASU Y WU TG D™ TV YU, (12V]

13



4114/2018

Bid Proposal for WPB FIRE STATION ROEBUCK

JOHNSON-DAVIS INC
Bid Date: 04/12/2019
Core & Main 900514

Core & Main

1101 W 17th St

Riviera Beach, FL 33404
Phone: 561-848-4396
Fax: 561-845-7267

Seq# Qty Description Units Price  Ext Price
20 BID ITEM #78 - 8" DIP WM
30 800 8TJCL52 DI PIPE FT 21.75 17,400.00
40 10 8T FIELD LOK 350 GASKET SBR EA 95.00 950.00
50 1 6X1000' DETECTO TAPE-WATER DT6BW RL 55.00 55.00
60 2 1GALINDURON AQUANAUT 5082 ALASKAN BLUE GLOSS ENAMEL EA 50.00 100.00
70 12 LUBE 1 QT F/WATER/SWR PIPE EA N/C N/C
S0 1 8MICAPC153IMP EA 45.00 45.00
100 2 8MJ45C153 IMP EA 80.00 160.00
110 5 83008 DI STARGRIP RESTRAINT GLAND ONLY IMPORT SGDP0O8 EA 34.00 170.00
120 5 8 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND (LESS GLAND) EA 14.00 70.00
130 3 1257 EMS MID-RANGE MARKER-WTR EA 14.00 42.00
SUBTOTAL 18,932.00
150 BID ITEM #79 - 8" MJ GATE VALVE
160 2 3‘ ';\IGLIJ'?"? MJ RW GV OL ON L/ACC CLOW GATE VALVE EPOXY COATED W/STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS EA  700.00 1,400.00
170 4 83008 DI STARGRIP RESTRAINT GLAND ONLY IMPORT SGDPO8 EA 34.00 136.00
180 4 8 MJREGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND (LESS GLAND) EA  14.00 56.00
190 2 461-S VALVE BOX L/LID DOM 10T, 158, NO LID EA 95.00 190.00
200 2 5-1/4 DOM LOCKING WATER LID EA 25.00 50.00
210 2 BRZDISCF/8" VLV M/WPB FOR CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH EA 15.00 30.00
220 2 DCA457 DEBRIS CAP-BLUE EA 55.00 110.00
SUBTOTAL 1,972.00
Average price per EA 986.00
240 BID ITEM #80 - FIRE HYDRANT
250 2 8X6 MIJTEE C153 IMP EA  125.00 250.00
260 4 83008 Di STARGRIP RESTRAINT GLAND ONLY IMPORT SGDP08 EA 34.00 136.00
270 4 8 MJREGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND (LESS GLAND) EA 14.00 56.00
280 2 63006 DI STARGRIP RESTRAINT GLAND ONLY IMPORT SGDP06 EA 22.00 44.00
290 2 6 MJREGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND (LESS GLAND) EA 12.00 24.00
300 2 1257 EMS MID-RANGE MARKER-WTR EA 14.00 28.00
320 2 g FI\?L:}'(I)"S) MJ RW GV OL ON L/ACC CLOW GATE VALVE EPOXY COATED W/STAINLESS STEEL BOLTS EA  450.00 900.00
330 4 63006 DI STARGRIP RESTRAINT GLAND ONLY IMPORT SGDP06 EA 22.00 88.00
340 4 6 M REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND (LESS GLAND) EA 12.00 48.00
350 2 461-S VALVE BOX L/LID DOM 10T, 158, NO LID EA 95.00 190.00
360 2 5-1/4 DOM LOCKING WATER LID EA 25.00 50.00
370 2 BRZDISCF/6" VLV M/WPB F/ CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH EA 15.00 30.00
380 2 DC457 DEBRIS CAP-BLUE EA 55.00 110.00
400 2 63006 DI STARGRIP RESTRAINT GLAND ONLY IMPORT SGDPO6 EA 22.00 44.00
410 2 6 MJREGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND (LESS GLAND) EA 12.00 24.00
420 2 5-1/4 MED HYD 4'0" M) 6" SHOE C/O WEST PALM BCH SPEC SILVER EA 1,525.00 3,050.00
04/14/2019 - 7:32 PM Actual taxes may vary Page 2 of 3

https:Ilps.coreandmaln.comlapp-pagesle.108/prinfbid#hidld=900514&pn'ntBidStatus=ﬁna|&showAverages=1&showBoIdBodyComments=1&bodyCom... 2/3

14


https:l/ps.coreandmain.com/app-pages/6.108/printbld#bidld=900514&printBidStatus=final&showAverages=1
http:3,050.00
http:1,525.00
http:1,972.00
http:1,400.00
http:18,992.00
http:17,400.00

WPE FIRE STATICN RCEBUC

K 4142018 732 PM

Bid Proposal for WPB FIRE STATION ROEBUCK

Bid #: 900514
Seq# Qty Description Units Price Ext Price
440 20 6TICL52 DIPIPE FT 16.00 320.00
SUBTOTAL 5,392.00
460 BID ITEM #81 - SAMPLE POINTS
470 2 2-1/2 NPT X 3/4 FIP PLAS HYD ADAPTER EA 15.00 30.00
480 6 3/4 PVCSCH40 MALE ADPT HXMIPT 436-007 EA 0.25 1.50
490 2 3/4 G100 BRONZE BALL VALVE NL NO LEAD EA 6.50 13.00
500 6 3/4 PVCSCHA40 90 HXH 406-007 EA 0.25 1.50
510 20 3/4 SCHA40 PVC PIPE SWB WHT 20' FT 0.25 5.00
530 1 202B-962-CC4 8X1 CC BRS SAD D/S OD 9.05-9.62 EA 135.00 135.00
540 1 FB1600-4NL1 BALLCORP CCXFIP EA 55.00 55.00
550 3 15SCH40 M ADP HXMIPT 436-010 EA 0.30 0.90
560 20 1X20'PVC SCHA0 PIPE SWB SOLVENT WELD BELL FT 0.30 6.00
570 1 1G100BRONZE BALL VALVE NL NO LEAD EA 10.00 10.00
580 3 1PVCSCHA40 90 HXH 406-010 EA 0.40 1.20
SUBTOTAL 259.10
Average price per 86.37
600 BID ITEM #83 - CONNECT TO EXISTING
610 1 8MIL/PSLVCIS3IMP EA 100.00 100.00
620 2 83008 DI STARGRIP RESTRAINT GLAND ONLY IMPORT SGDP08 EA 34.00 68.00
630 2 8 MJREGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND (LESS GLAND) EA 14.00 28.00
640 1 1257 EMS MID-RANGE MARKER-WTR EA 14.00 14.00
' SUBTOTAL 210.00
SUBTOTAL 26,825.10
Sub Total 26,825.10
Tax 0.00
Total 26,825.10
Branch Terms:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED HEREIN, PRICES QUOTED ARE VALID IF ACCEPTED BY CUSTOMER AND PRODUCTS ARE RELEASED BY
CUSTOMER FOR MANUFACTURE WITHIN THIRTY {30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS QUOTATION. CORE & MAIN LP
RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE PRICES UPON THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS’ NOTICE TO ADDRESS FACTORS, INCLUDING BUT
NOT LIMITED TO, GOVERNMENT REGULATIONS, TARIFFS, TRANSPORTATION, FUEL AND RAW MATERIAL COSTS. DELIVERY WILL
COMMENCE BASED UPON MANUFACTURER LEAD TIMES. ANY MATERIAL DELIVERIES DELAYED BEYOND MANUFACTURER LEAD
TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO PRICE INCREASES AND/OR APPLICABLE STORAGE FEES. THIS BID PROPOSAL IS CONTINGENT UPON
BUYER’S ACCEPTANCE OF SELLER’S TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE, AS MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME, WHICH CAN BE FOUND
AT: https://coreandmain.com/TandC/

04/14/2019 - 7:32 PM

Actual taxes may vary

Page3of 3

hitps://ps.coreandmain.com/app-pages/6.108/printbid#bidid=900514&printBidStatus=final&showAverages=1&showBoldBodyComments=1&bodyCom...  3/3

15


https://ps.coreandmain.com/app-pages/6.108/printbid#bidld=900514&printBidStatus=flnal&showAverages=1&showBoldBodyComments=1&bodyCom
http:26,825.10
http:26,825.10
http:26,825.10
http:9.05-9.62
http:S,392.00

Fine-Line Striping, Inc.
4915 Georgia Ave
West Palm Beach, FL. 33405

Hardrives of Delray, Inc.
2101 South Congress Avenue

Estimate

( ]

COMPETENCY LICENSE CERTIFICATES

PALM BEACH COUNTY # U-21886
BROWARD COUNTY # 13-3F 18676

Estimate No.
19-0883

Date
11/7/2019

Delray Beach, Fiorida 33445 { . ™
Attn. Bill Project
Future Fire Sta C/O on Rosbuck Rd
Description Unit Qty Rate Total
Change Order for future Fire Station on Roebuck Rd.
Materials ILS 1 2,450.00f 2,450.00
Labor LS 1 2,200.00; 2,200.00
\
Contract must be executed no later than 6 months from kTOta! $4.G50-00)
estimate date for quote to be valid.
Phone# Fax# E-malil Rep: ART
561-586-8115 561-586-8158 Amyfinelinestriping@yahoo.com Thank you for the opportunity to bid this project.

16



mailto:Amyfinelinestriping@yahoo.com
http:4,650.00
http:2,200.00
http:2,200.00
http:2,450.00
http:2,450.00

f - . .
B AR RIGADES T
750 SW 17th Avenue

Delray Beach, FL. 33444
561-272-8487

October 29, 2019

Hardrives Inc.
Attn: Bill Stellway

Re: Roebuck Rd. MOT

Current “on site” quantities:

1 Crash Attenuator @ %0 *

237 Plastic Barrels @ $0.14 ED $33.18
86 Misc. Signs @ $0.24 ED $20.64
20 Type B Lights @ $0.15 ED $3.00
5 Type Ill Barricades @ $0.28 ED $1.40
1 Arrow Board @ $6.00 ED $6.00
12 LCD Barricades @ $0.35 ED $4.20
Daily Maintenance check @ $75.00ED  $75.00

$143.42 / Day
*Unless, relocated @ $990.00

60 Day Estimate: $8,605.20 plus tax

17


http:8,605.20

560 NW Enterprise Drive Date: 6/20/2019

Port St. Lucie, FL 34986 Project #: Roebuck and Haverhill
e RE Lco Phone: 1-772-340-7474 Location: Roebuck and Haverhill - Firre Station
e knmc CONTROLS Fax: 1-772-323-2005 COP# COO05
74 A Description: Fire Station
Job # : R1247
Labor Rate Hours Burden Markup Total Equipment Rate Hours Subtotal Markup Total
fForman $ 21.00 16.0 42.5% 10.0%) $ 526.68f [IFlatbed $ 26.67 16] $ 426.72 10.0%] $ 469.39
Skilled Labor $ 16.00 16.0] - 42.5% 10.0%| $ 40128 |  {Mini-Ex $ 15.17 16| $ 242.72 10.0%| $ 266.99
Bskilled Labor $ 16.00 16.0 42.5% 10.0%| $ 401288 $ . ol $ - 10.0%)| $ -
0.0 42.5% 10.0%| $ - | $ - o] $ - 10.0%| $ -
$ - 0.0 42.5% 10.0%| $ - k $ - of s - 10.0%| $ - 1
$ - 0.0 42.5% 10.0%| $ - $ - o$ - __10]$ B |
TOTAL:($ 1,320.24 TOTAL:| $ 736.38
Material Cost Units Subtotal  Markup Total
117" x 30" x 24" "Traffic ITS" Pull Box ! $ 227.97 3l$ 683.91 10.0%| $ 752.30
JHDPE 2" Conduit $ 0.84 720} $ 604.80 10.0%] $ 665.28
{2" E-Lock Couplings $ 6.67 16| $ 106.72 10.0%| $ 117.39
§2' PVC Couplings $ 0.28 16| § 4.48 10.0%| $ 4.93
_ B2" PvC 90's Sweep $ 1.10 16| $ 17.60 10.0%]| $ 19.36
15 ICIass NS Concrete 3 yards (minimum order) $ 118.00 3|3 354.00 10.0%| $ 389.40
fishort Load $ 200.00 18 200.00 10.0%| $ 220.00
I5/8 x 10' ground rod $ 13.50 6| % 81.00 10.0%| $ 89.10
l5/8“ ground rod coupling $ 6.50 3 $ 19.50 10.0%| $ 21.45
I51b Duck Seal $ 6.75 118 6.75 10.0%] $ 7.43
| $ - ol $ - 10.0%]| $ -
$ - 0| $ - 10.0%] $ - l
TOTAL:| 2,286.64
Subcontractor Cost Unit  Subtotal Markup Total )
UDirectionalBoreSub | $  4,800.00 11$ 480000 100%|$  5,280.00
0| $ - 10.0%| $ -
ol $ - 10.0%) $ - Subtotal for above: $ 9,632.26
ol $ - 10.0%] $ - 6.5% Taxes on Materials: $ 135.12
0| $ - 10.0%} $ Subtotal with Taxes: $ 9,767.38
ol $ - 10.0%{ $ 0.0%  Additional to P/P Bond $ -
TOTAL:{$ 5,280.00

Total Cost to Complete: § 9,767.38


http:9,767.38

From: Kimberly Marrefl

To: Jake Ridinger
Subject: Re: Roebuck and Haverhill

Date: Thursday, June 20, 2019 11:43:13 AM

It would be minimum charge of $4800.00
Kim Morrell

Quality Underground Services
561-293-1181

On Jun 20, 2019, at 11:41 AM, Jake Ridinger <iridinger@gerelco.com> wrote:

4-2“

Jake Ridinger
Project Manager

Gerelco Traffic Controls, Inc.
Mobxle (772) 201- 1621

From: Kimberly Morrell [maliito: yunderg
Sent: Thursday, June 20, 2019 11:41 AM

To: Jake Ridinger <jridinger@gerelco.com>
Subject: Re: Roebuck and Haverhill

How many pipes

Kim Morrell
Quality Underground Services
561-293-1181

On Jun 20, 2019, at 11:29 AM, Jake Ridinger <jridinger@gerelco.com> wrote:

Palm Beach County has added 135’ of additional bore to our Roebuck and
Haverhill project. Please provide a quote and/or you minimum daily rate
to install the conduit shown in the attached plan sheet. Shot is located
just west of the Publix entrance where you already shot a bore for us on
this project. | am not sure if the driveway has been installed or not but
figure on shooting the east to west short shot along with the north and
south shot to cross Roebuck Rd.

Work is shown on sheet 5 of 8 (highlighted).

Jake Ridinger
Project Manager

19


mailto:lrldioger@gerelc.QJ;_Q.fi
mailto:ir.Ldlozer@gerelco.com
mailto:qualityunderground@gmail.com
mailto:JRidinger@Gerelco.com

PURCHASE ORDER

GERELCO TRAFFIC CONTROLS INC P.O. NUMBER R1247-007
560 NW ENTERPRISE DRIVE COMMIT. DATE 5/14/2018
PO T LUCIE FL 34!
RTSTLUC L 34986 JOB NUMBER R-1247
772-340-7474 VENDOR TORRES ELECTRICAL SUPH
PRINT DATE 5/14/2018
TO: TORRES ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO. SHIP TO: Roebuck Rd
PO BOX 1908 GERELCO TRAFFIC CONTROLS, INC
3180 DOMINICA TERRACE 560 NW ENTERPRISE DRIVE
STUART FL 34995 PORT ST LUCIE FL 34986
ORDERED BY TERMS SHIP VIA F.O0.B.
JAKE 0 BEST WAY 'ORT ST LUCIE WAREH!
QUANTITY Uom DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TAX
10.00 | AS 635-2-11 - Pull Box 17"x30"24" "TRAFFIC ITS" 227.97 2,279.70 148.18
LOGO
4.00) AS 635-2-13 - PULL AND SPLICE BOXES (F&l) (30" 585.31 2,341.24 162.18
X 48"X 24") "TRAFFICITS" LOGO 2 SPLIT
LiDS
8.00 | AS '635-2-11 - Pull Box 17"x30"12"  "TRAFFIC" 169.98 1,359.84 88.39
LOGO
* PER MAY 14, 2018 QUOTE FOB PORT ST 0.00 0.00 0.00
LUCIE WAREHOUSE
* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INCLUDING TAX 6,369.53

BY:

20



http:6,369.53

PURCHASE ORDER

GERELCO TRAFFIC CONTROLS INC P.0. NUMBER R1247-008
560 NW ENTERPRISE DRIVE COMMIT. DATE 8/30/2018
PORT ST LUCIE FL 3498
6 JOB NUMBER R-1247
772-340-7474 VENDOR GLD GROUP
PRINT DATE 8/30/2018
TO: GLD GROUP SHIP TO: Roebuck Rd
MBANK GERELCO TRAFFIC CONTROLS, INC
PO BOX 1574 560 NW ENTERPRISE DRIVE
BIRMINGHAM MI 48012 PORT ST LUCIE FL 34986
ORDERED BY TERMS SHIP VIA F.0.B.
JAKE 0 BEST WAY PORT ST LUCIE
QUANTITY UoM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TAX
2,000.00 | LF 630-2-12 - 4-2" DIRECTIONAL BORE 2" SDR 11 0.84 1,680.00 109.20
HDPE ROLL PIPE
PER QUOTE 00108439 0.00 0.00 0.00
. 0.00 0.00 0.00
PLEASE DELIVER THE PIPE ON A 4000LF REEL 0.00 0.00 0.00
TO THE PORT ST LUCIE YARD DO NOT CUT
THE REEL
* 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL INCLUDING TAX 1,789.20
BY:

21


http:1,789.20

PURCHASE ORDER

GERELCO TRAFFIC CONTROLS INC P.0. NUMBER R1247-016
560 NW ENTERPRISE DRIVE COMMIT. DATE 10/12/2018
PORT ST LUCIE FL 34986
JOB NUMBER R-1247
772-340-7474 VENDOR TORRES ELECTRICAL SUP}
PRINT DATE 10/12/2018
TO: TORRES ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO. SHIP TO: Roebuck Rd
PO BOX 1908 GERELCO TRAFFIC CONTROLS, INC
3190 DOMINICA TERRACE 560 NW ENTERPRISE DRIVE
STUART FL 34995 PORT ST LUCIE FL 34986
ORDERED BY TERMS SHIP VIA F.0.8B.
JAKE 0 YOUR TRUCK PORT ST LUCIE
QUANTITY UoM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TAX ‘
150.00 | EA 630-2-11 -2"PVC 90S SCH 40 1.10 165.00 10.73
50.00 | EA 630-2-11 - 2" PVC SCH 40 ELOCS 6.67 | 333.50 21.68
300.00 ] EA 630-2-11 - 2" PVC COUPLINGS PVC SCH 40 0.28 84.00 5.46
1000} EA 649-31-108 - P&S FC075-OF STRAIN RELIEF 17.66 176.60 11.48]
50.00§ EA 630-2-12 - 2" PVC 45 SCH 40 1.01 50.50 3.28
50.00] FT 630-2-14 - 2" RIGID PIPE 5.54 277.00 18.01
30.00) LB 635—2—11 5 b Duct Seal 6.75 202.50 13.16
2000 LB 635-2-13 5 |b Duct Seal 6.75 135.00 8.78
* 0.00 0.00 0.00}
TOTAL INCLUDING TAX 1,516.68

22

BY:



http:1,516.68

ATTACHMENT 3

2021- Page _ 1 of 1
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
PALM BEACH COUNTY
BUDGET Amendment
FUND__ Road Program Impact Fees Zone-2 BGRYV 070620%0507
BGEX 070620*%1591
ORIGINAL CURRENT ADJUSTED EXPENDED/ REMAINING
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET BUDGET INCREASE DECREASE BUDGET ENCUMBERED BALANCE
AS OF
10/30/20
REVENUES
Roebuck Rd/Jog Rd to Haverhill Rd
3502-361-1391-6948 Utility Relocation Reimbursements 275812 275,812 2.003 0 277.815
TOTAL RECEIPTS & BALANCES 65,641,034 65,501,050 2,003 0 65,503,053
EXPENDITURES
Roebuck Rd/Jog Rd to Haverhill Rd
3502-361-1391-8101 Contributions Other Governmental 119,735 119,735 2,003 0 121,738 98,325 23,413
Agencies '
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS & EXPENDITURES 65,641,034 65,501,050 2,003 0 65,503,053
SI I —— . _DATE By Board of County Commissioners
Pl / 2¢0 At Meeting of _December 8, 2020
Engineering & Public Works o \/ / 0 'g <

Administration / Budget Approval

OFMB Department — Posted

Deputy Clerk to the
Board of County Commissioners




